

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).  
4938-4939/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/02/2010  
in CRLRC No. 1022/2005 and CRLRC No. 1024/2005 passed by the High  
Court of Judicature at Madras)

M/S KLEN & MARSHALLS MANUF.& EXP.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AASHISH BAGRODIA ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for ad interim orders and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(Crl) Nos. 4942-4943/2010

(With appln.(s) for ad interim orders and bringing on record  
additional documents and permission to file additional documents  
and exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) Nos. 4944-4945/2010

(With appln.(s) for ad interim orders and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) Nos. 5018-5019/2010

(With appln.(s) for ad interim orders and Office Report)

Date : 16/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar Paradeshi, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Parija, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.  
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan, AOR

Contd. 2..

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, Mr. Dushyant A. Dave and Mr. Ashok Kumar Parija, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents.

No ground for interference is made out to exercise our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The special leave petitions are dismissed accordingly. Consequently, all the pending applications stand disposed of.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER